Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s

221521
 1.90
Notes Ordering example
The article number is a combination of the type and the standard voltages:
• Desired type: STN0,1
• Desired standard voltage: 400/230 V
a Article number: 204942
I13_004-007_b_G.fm  Seite 4  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:43 15
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
13/5
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
Transformers
STN single-phase control transformers
VA rating Short-
time
rating
Rated
input
voltage
Rated
output
voltage
Type
Article no.
Price
See Price
List
Std. pack Cu
factor
Notes
kVA kVA V V
STN single-phase control transformers
to IEC/EN 6155822
VDE 0570 Part 2-2
UL 506, CSA 22.2 No. 66
0.06 0.095 100 – 690
g 5 %
12 – 250 STN0,06(*/*)
204938
1  off 0.20 • The STN transformers are suitable for use in control
circuits to VDE 0113 or IEC/EN 60204.
• UL/CSA only up to primary and secondary 600 V
(incl. tappings).
• When ordering, the type reference must include the
following details:
STN0,1(*/*)
1st asterisk q nominal input voltage
2nd asterisk q nominal output voltage
Ordering example
• Desired type STN0,1
• Desired rated input voltage 200 V
• Desired rated output voltage 18.5 V
The correct type reference is
STN0,1(200/18,5)
Transformer-protective circuit-breaker a 8/10
Springloaded terminals a 13/11
0.1 0.16  STN0,1(*/*)
204939
 0.32
0.16 0.32  STN0,16(*/*)
204944
 0.38
0.2 0.38  STN0,2(*/*)
204950
 0.45
0.25 0.44  STN0,25(*/*)
204979
 0.60
0.315 0.6  STN0,315(*/*)
204981
 0.80
0.4 0.62  STN0,4(*/*)
204983
 1.00
0.5 0.88  STN0,5(*/*)
204985
 1.10
0.63 1.51  STN0,63(*/*)
204987
 1.20
0.8 2.25  STN0,8(*/*)
204989
 1.80
1 3.28  STN1,0(*/*)
204991
 1.90
I13_004-007_b_G.fm  Seite 5  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:43 15
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
13/6 Transformers
STI single-phase control transformers with standard voltages
Standard voltage
400/230 V
Standard voltage
400/24 V
Standard voltage
230/230 V
Standard voltage
230/24 V
VA rating Short-time
rating
Type

036397
 3.00
Notes Ordering example
The article number is a combination of the type and the standard voltages:
• Desired type: STI0,63
• Desired standard voltage: 400/24 V
a Article number: 035253
I13_004-007_b_G.fm  Seite 6  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:43 15
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
13/7
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
Transformers
STI single-phase control transformers
VA rating Short-
time rat-
ing
Rated
input volt-
age
Rated
output
voltage
Type
Article no.
Price
See Price
List
Std.
pack
Cu factor Notes
kVA kVA V V
STI single-phase transformers
to VDE 0550,
VDE 0550 Part 1
IEC/EN 61558-2-2,
VDE 0570 Part 2-2,
VDE 0570 Part 2-6
(safety transformer),
VDE 0570 Part 2-4
(isolating transformer),
UL 506, CSA 22.2 No. 66, ÖVE
0.06 0.13 230 g 5 %
400 g 5 %
415 g 5 %
440 g 5 %
500 g 5 %
690 g 5 %
12
24
42
110
230
STI0,06(*/*)
908162
1  off 0.50 • Transformers with the rated output voltages 12 V to
42 V can be used as safety transformers to
IEC/EN 61558.
• UL/CSA only up to primary of 600 V.
When ordering, the type reference must include the
following details:
STI0,06(*/*)
1st asterisk q nominal input voltage
2nd asterisk q nominal output voltage
Ordering example
• Desired type: STI0,06
• Desired rated input voltage 230 V
• Desired rated output voltage 12 V
The correct type reference is
STI0,06(230/12)
Motor-protective circuit-breaker selection
a engineering notes
0.1 0.24 STI0,1(*/*)
954516
 0.60
0.16 0.36 STI0,16(*/*)
954517
 0.60
0.2 0.44 STI0,2(*/*)
954518
 1.00
0.25 0.6 STI0,25(*/*)
954519
 1.00
0.315 0.75 STI0,315(*/*)
954520
 1.30
0.4 1.1 STI0,4(*/*)
954521
 1.30
0.5 1.6 STI0,5(*/*)
954522
 1.50
0.63 1.7 STI0,63(*/*)
954523
 2.00
0.8 2 STI0,8(*/*)
954524
 2.30
1 2.8 STI1,0(*/*)
954525
 3.00
I13_004-007_b_G.fm  Seite 7  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:43 15
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
13/8
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
Transformers Transformers
STZ single-phase control transformers STZ single-phase control transformers
IP23 enclosure2) Screen winding Enhanced climatic proofing
Rated power Short-time
rating

1st asterisk q nominal input voltage
2nd asterisk q nominal output voltage
Ordering example
• Desired type STZ0,06
• Desired rated input voltage 230 V
• Desired rated output voltage 12 V
The correct type reference is
STZ0.06(230/12)
Additional tapping a 13/10
Springloaded terminals a 13/11
0.1 0.24  0.60 STZ0,1(*/*)
914762
0.16 0.36  0.60 STZ0,16(*/*)
914763
0.2 0.44  1.00 STZ0,2(*/*)
914764
+IP23/02
200623
+TA1,4
070082
0.25 0.6  1.00 STZ0,25(*/*)
914765
0.315 0.75  1.30 STZ0,315(*/*)
914766
0.4 1.1  1.30 STZ0,4(*/*)
914767
0.5 1.6  1.50 STZ0,5(*/*)
914768
0.63 1.7  25 2.00 STZ0,63(*/*)
914769
+IP23/03
200624
0.8 2  2.30 STZ0,8(*/*)
914770
1 2.8  3.00 STZ1,0(*/*)
914771
Notes 1) a extra charge for higher current
2) Enclosure can be used with primary or secondary voltages >110 V, for lower voltages, please enquire.
Basic price of the transformer for
current up to
Type suffix
Article no.
When ordering with basic unit
Extra
charge
See Price List
Std. pack
A
Extra charge for higher currents
Larger terminal version for STZ transformers
Enhanced current rating up to 25 A 16 +STR16/25
205383
1  off
Enhanced current rating up to 63 A 16 +STR16/63
205384
25 +STR25/63
205391
Notes When selecting a transformer, the input voltage, output voltage and the desired rating must be taken into consideration.
The basic price of the selected transformer always refers to a particular current (see ordering details, column headed “Price
for currents up to”). If, due to the selected rating and voltage, the actual current exceeds the current on which the basic price
is based, you must calculate an additional cost.
Ordering examples
• Selected transformer STZ1,0(400/230), max. current: 25 A; 1000 kVA:
230 V (:√3*) = 17.4 A < 25 A no extra charge, as the current is  in the admissible range
• Selected transformer STZ1,0(400/110), max. current: 25 A; 1000 kVA:
110 V (:√3*) = 36.4 A < 25 A enhanced version required
• Select in table: enhanced version up to 63 A: type suffix + STR25/63, extra charge
(*) For three-phase current
13/9
I13_008-009_b_G.fm  Seite 8  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:44 15
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
13/10 Accessories
Transformers
Primary
current
For use with Type
Article no.
for individual order
Type suffix
Article no.
when ordering with
the basic unit
Price
See Price
List
Std.
pack
Notes
IN
A
Inrush current limiters
For single-phase transformers
1 STI
STZ
ET
EEB1
226102
+EEB1
226101
1  off Primary current: from the transformer rating plate or by
calculation
Single-phase: IN = SN/(UNprim x h)
Three-phase: IN = SN/(√3 UNprim x h)
SN = rating of the transformer
UNprim = primary rating of the transformer
h = efficiency (from the technical data table)
2 EEB2
226104
+EEB2
226103
3 EEB3
226106
+EEB3
226105
5 EEB5
226108
+EEB5
226107
7 EEB7
226110
+EEB7
226109
10 EEB10
226112

1  off Selection of the appropriate tapping for single-phase
transformers.
Ordering example:
• Selected transformer STZ0.25(400/24)
• Desired voltage of additional tapping 22 V
• Calculate the current for selection of the tapping as
follows:
I = S/U
I = current
S = apparent power
U = voltage of the tapping
I = 250/22 = 11.4 A h +ZA16
The correct type for the secondary tapping is:
+ZA16S(22)
Proceed in the same way to determine an additional
primary tapping.
For deviations of the rated input voltage or rated output
voltage of more than g 10 %:
• Query the size of the transformer.
• Specify also the distribution of the power to the
tapping.
16 – 25 +ZA25P(*)
931894
+ZA25S(*)
931893
25 – 63 +ZA63P(*)
931892
+ZA63S(*)
931891
63 – 100 +ZA100P(*)
931896
+ZA100S(*)
931890
I13_010-011_b_G.fm  Seite 10  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:43 15
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
13/11
Moeller HPL0211-2004/2005
Tr
an
sf
or
m
er
s
Accessories
Transformers
Primary Secondary
Current
range
For use with Type suffix
Article no.
when ordering
with the basic
unit
Type suffix
Article no.
when ordering with
the basic unit
Price
See Price
List
Std. pack Notes
A
Additional windings
For single-phase transformers
< 16 STZ
ET
1) +ZW16S(*V*VA)
279276
1  off Ordering example:
Transformer STZ...(400 V/200 V) with 1000 VA and a
secondary additional tapping for 100 V and 200 VA.
A required rating of 1200 VA results. The type selected is:
STZ1,3(400/200)
The current is calculated as follows for the pricing of the
additional winding:
I = S/U
I = current
S = apparent power of the additional winding
U = voltage of the additional winding
I = 200/100 = 2 A h +ZW16
The correct type for the secondary winding is:
+ZW16S(100V200VA)
A maximum of 5 additional windings can be ordered for the
primary and/or secondary side.
16 – 25 +ZW25S(*V*VA)
279277
25 – 63 +ZW63S(*V*VA)
279278
63 – 100 +ZW100S(*V*VA)
279279
100 – 200 +ZW200S(*V*VA)
279290
200 – 320 +ZW320S(*V*VA)
279291
320 – 400 +ZW400S(*V*VA)
279292
400 – 630 +ZW630S(*V*VA)
279293
1) On request
For use with Type suffix
Article no.
when ordering with the basic unit
Price
See Price
List
Std. pack Notes
Springloaded terminals
For primary currents up to 20 A or 4
mm2
STZ, STN, ET +C4
232205
1  off Springloaded terminals are possible on the primary and
secondary side.
STNs with springloaded terminals are not available ex-stock.
Ordering example
STN0,5(400/230)
Determination of the current:
Iprim = SN/Uprim X h
Isec = SN/Usec
SN = rating of the transformer
Uprim = primary voltage
Usec = secondary voltage
h = efficiency (see the technical data table)
Iprim = 500 VA/400 V X 0.93 = 1.34 A < 20 A
Isec = 500 VA/230 V = 2.17 A < 20 A
Number corresponding to the terminal count:
2 on the secondary side
4 on the primary side
Order types:
1 off STN0,5(400/230)
6 off +C4
-5% +5%
I13_010-011_b_G.fm  Seite 11  Donnerstag, 16. September 2004  3:43 15